

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23286/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in CONC No. 2376/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137806/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137805/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.137802/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 30-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**