SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23286/2019

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI

ITEM NO.52

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 137806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137805/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars for effecting service on respondent nos.1 and 4(impleaded) within two weeks time.

List again on 31.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar