SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23286/2019

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 137806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137805/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5830/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021 (IV-C)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 30980/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 30982/2021 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 95200/2021 IA No. 95200/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 30980/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 30982/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.23286/2019

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 submits that they have filed counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner confirms receipt of a copy thereof.

Contd....

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.4.

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for the petitioner, the delay in filing spare copies in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 and 2 is condoned. Issue notices at once.

List on 23.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar