SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IV-C

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23286/2019 VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI **VERSUS** AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS. WITH

Date: 23-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021 (IV-C)

Mr Sukhamrit Singh, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No.23286/2019

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.4(impleaded party). addition, ld. counsel is permitted to serve respondent no.4 through the standing counsel.

Contd....

Service is componentered appearance of

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

-2-

List on 27.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar